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25th Annual Connecticut Valley Invitational, Sanction #: NE24-0303UVAC

Hosted by the Upper Valley Aquatic Club 03/03/24

Results
 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Free

CVI Record: 14.98 2009# Sofia Gulick

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SAS  8Reese Driver1 17.42

UVAC  8Saya Brown2 18.33

UVAC  8Emily Eybalin Sebastiao3 19.65

CONY  8Juliet Delude*4 19.70

UNNE  8Mahima Singh*4 19.70

KYD  8Vera Chow6 22.10

UVAC  7Hazel Boeddiker7 23.14

UVAC  8Jordan Crance8 23.37

BYD  7Sadie Clogan9 24.11

EDGE  6Eliza Mack10 25.53

SAS  4Quinn Driver11 27.35

EDGE  7Sonya Dabransky12 28.66

UVAC  6Sawyer MacLeay13 28.70

KYD  7Ivy Burns Heisler14 29.55

UVAC  6Gretel Morhardt15 29.90

EDGE  6Luna Eylar16 32.55

UVAC  7Virginia Holzer17 33.52

EDGE  6Ellie Berg18 34.03

EDGE  7Jade Eylar19 35.78

 
Girls 8&U 50 Yard Free

CVI Record: 33.39 2009# Sofia Gulick

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ADDI  8Vannah Wallace1 36.00

SAS  8Reese Driver2 42.47

UVAC  8Saya Brown3 42.83

UNNE  8Mahima Singh4 44.11

UVAC  8Emily Eybalin Sebastiao5 47.29

GLYB  7Stella Morency6 51.25

KYD  8Vera Chow7 51.75

UVAC  7Hazel Boeddiker8 54.86

UVAC  8Jordan Crance9 55.58

CRVS  8Jolene Waterman10 59.32

EDGE  7Sonya Dabransky11 1:01.65

EDGE  6Eliza Mack12 1:01.95

UVAC  6Sawyer MacLeay13 1:02.81

KYD  7Ivy Burns Heisler14 1:05.22

UVAC  6Gretel Morhardt15 1:06.68

EDGE  6Luna Eylar16 1:15.57

EDGE  7Jade Eylar17 1:20.24

UVAC  7Virginia Holzer--- DQ

 
Girls 8&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ADDI  8Vannah Wallace1 1:22.35

40.23 42.12

UVAC  8Saya Brown2 1:41.58

47.95 53.63

SAS  8Reese Driver3 1:43.74

CRVS  8Jolene Waterman4 2:19.62

1:07.64 1:11.98

EDGE  7Jade Eylar5 3:02.65

1:27.05 1:35.60

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Back

CVI Record: 18.19 2002# Sarah Sumner

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UVAC  8Emily Eybalin Sebastiao1 22.48

UVAC  8Jordan Crance2 24.03

BYD  8Mae Phillips3 24.51

KYD  8Vera Chow4 25.02

BYD  7Sadie Clogan5 25.73

CONY  8Juliet Delude6 27.21

EDGE  7Jade Eylar7 30.27

EDGE  7Sonya Dabransky8 30.38

UVAC  6Gretel Morhardt9 30.41

EDGE  6Ellie Berg10 31.79

UVAC  7Hazel Boeddiker11 31.91

UVAC  7Virginia Holzer12 32.57

EDGE  6Eliza Mack13 32.78

EDGE  6Luna Eylar14 32.87

KYD  7Ivy Burns Heisler15 33.38

SAS  4Quinn Driver16 39.03

UVAC  8Saya Brown--- DQ

 
Girls 8&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GLYB  7Stella Morency1 52.40

CRVS  8Jolene Waterman2 1:06.85

EDGE  7Jade Eylar3 1:07.58

UVAC  7Hazel Boeddiker4 1:09.52

UVAC  6Gretel Morhardt5 1:11.55

UVAC  8Emily Eybalin Sebastiao--- DQ

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Breast

CVI Record: 20.00 2002# Sarah Sumner

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UVAC  8Saya Brown1 21.95

SAS  8Reese Driver2 22.37

UNNE  8Mahima Singh3 26.40

BYD  7Sadie Clogan4 32.84

EDGE  6Eliza Mack5 34.87

UVAC  8Emily Eybalin Sebastiao6 43.64

EDGE  7Sonya Dabransky--- DQ

KYD  7Ivy Burns Heisler--- DQ

CONY  8Juliet Delude--- DQ

EDGE  6Ellie Berg--- DQ

UVAC  6Gretel Morhardt--- DQ

KYD  8Vera Chow--- DQ

EDGE  6Luna Eylar--- DQ

 
Girls 8&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SAS  8Reese Driver1 51.92

ADDI  8Vannah Wallace2 51.98

UNNE  8Mahima Singh3 57.95

CONY  8Juliet Delude4 59.90

KYD  7Ivy Burns Heisler5 1:37.12

CRVS  8Jolene Waterman6 1:40.10

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Fly

CVI Record: 16.79 2009# Gabriella Miller

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CONY  8Juliet Delude1 22.22

UNNE  8Mahima Singh2 24.62

UVAC  7Hazel Boeddiker3 25.23

BYD  7Sadie Clogan4 28.18

GLYB  7Stella Morency5 31.14

EDGE  6Eliza Mack6 32.44

CRVS  8Jolene Waterman7 38.63

KYD  8Vera Chow--- DQ

EDGE  6Ellie Berg--- DQ

 
Girls 8&U 100 Yard IM

CVI Record: 1:25.24 2002# Stephanie Lie

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ADDI  8Vannah Wallace1 1:33.11

45.49 47.62

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Free

CVI Record: 28.53 2017# Rosie Keith

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EDGE 10Lucy Pearo1 30.77

LRW  9Taylor Mitchell2 35.15

KYD 10Pehar Randhawa3 35.48

SAS 10Callie Foisy4 36.41

UVAC  9Clara Burson5 36.54

CONY  9Chloe Adler6 36.65

ADDI 10Juliette Angier7 36.67

UVAC 10Gretchen Werner8 38.78

SAS 10Abigail Trainer9 38.83

CONY  9Addison Larochelle10 39.99

PVA 10Zarina Ashraf11 40.01

CONY  9Lulu Swinehart12 40.21

CRVS 10Hazel Waterman13 40.25

UVAC  9Reagan MacLeay14 40.53

KYD 10Nora Battaglia15 40.61

ADDI  9Zoey Kress16 40.68

KYD 10Shiloh Conety17 40.85

CONY  9Lydia Scott18 40.98

BYD  9Luna Sunflower Wirth19 41.61

CRVS 10Hazel Paris20 42.17

UVAC  9Haddie Huyler21 42.73

KYD  9Chloe Moylan22 43.72

ADDI  9Mary McGuire23 44.36

CONY  9Charleigh Beaudet24 45.21

UVAC 10Josette Fortin25 46.39

UVAC 10Moriah Obar26 47.88

UVAC  9Adelynn Worthen27 47.96

UVAC  9Penny Morhardt28 48.01

CVSC  9Lucy Saliani29 48.94

NEK  9Hope Kittredge30 49.41

UVAC  9Harriet Burch31 50.63

BYD 10Ruby Phillips32 50.94

CRVS  9Lumen Lang33 51.29

UVAC 10Priti Gannamanedi34 54.24
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25th Annual Connecticut Valley Invitational, Sanction #: NE24-0303UVAC

Hosted by the Upper Valley Aquatic Club 03/03/24

Results
(Girls 9-10 50 Yard Free)

KYD  9Julia Paluch35 54.94

ADDI  9Anna Zelonis36 55.61

UVAC  9Hazel FalkDavidson37 57.77

LRW  9Hazel Eddy38 58.30

KYD  9Charlotte Hoell39 59.07

CONY  9Daphne Jones--- DQ

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard Free

CVI Record: 1:02.64 2017# Rosie Keith

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EDGE 10Lucy Pearo1 1:16.50

36.46 40.04

GLYB 10Nora Bourgeois2 1:22.63

38.06 44.57

CONY  9Chloe Adler3 1:26.65

41.05 45.60

SAS 10Callie Foisy4 1:28.83

41.53 47.30

KYD 10Pehar Randhawa5 1:30.92

43.43 47.49

UVAC  9Clara Burson6 1:31.45

42.34 49.11

CRVS 10Hazel Waterman7 1:32.05

45.42 46.63

UVAC 10Gretchen Werner8 1:32.72

44.69 48.03

CONY  9Lydia Scott9 1:36.73

48.74 47.99

PVA 10Zarina Ashraf10 1:37.76

46.19 51.57

EDGE 10Gaby Neaga11 1:38.08

45.30 52.78

CRVS 10Hazel Paris12 1:38.99

45.26 53.73

KYD 10Nora Battaglia13 1:41.51

48.15 53.36

KYD 10Shiloh Conety14 1:41.91

47.24 54.67

KYD  9Chloe Moylan15 1:43.76

47.65 56.11

UVAC 10Moriah Obar16 1:44.41

47.47 56.94

CONY  9Adele Schoembs17 1:44.60

47.69 56.91

UVAC  9Haddie Huyler18 1:46.47

48.61 57.86

UVAC  9Penny Morhardt19 1:54.20

KYD  9Julia Paluch20 2:03.66

59.15 1:04.51

UVAC  9Harriet Burch21 2:06.63

1:01.97 1:04.66

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Back

CVI Record: 33.78 2005# Ellen F Marcus

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EDGE 10Lucy Pearo1 37.70

ADDI 10Juliette Angier2 42.85

UVAC  9Clara Burson3 43.47

LRW  9Taylor Mitchell4 43.91

ADDI  9Zoey Kress5 45.04

CONY  9Lulu Swinehart6 45.93

EDGE 10Gaby Neaga7 46.63

SAS 10Abigail Trainer8 47.17

CRVS 10Hazel Waterman9 47.36

CONY  9Adele Schoembs10 47.53

PVA 10Zarina Ashraf11 48.72

KYD 10Pehar Randhawa12 49.56

EDGE 10Avery Preiss13 49.59

CONY  9Lydia Scott14 52.49

KYD 10Nora Battaglia15 53.03

UVAC 10Priti Gannamanedi16 53.29

UVAC  9Haddie Huyler17 53.38

ADDI  9Mary McGuire18 53.74

KYD  9Chloe Moylan19 54.02

KYD 10Shiloh Conety20 54.23

UVAC  9Penny Morhardt21 55.56

BYD 10Ruby Phillips22 55.70

UVAC 10Josette Fortin23 56.00

UVAC  9Adelynn Worthen24 56.23

KYD  9Julia Paluch25 57.49

UVAC  9Harriet Burch26 1:00.65

CRVS  9Lumen Lang27 1:00.80

KYD  9Charlotte Hoell28 1:05.34

ADDI  9Anna Zelonis29 1:06.52

LRW  9Hazel Eddy30 1:09.30

BYD  9Luna Sunflower Wirth--- DQ

CVSC  9Lucy Saliani--- DQ

UVAC  9Hazel FalkDavidson--- DQ

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breast

CVI Record: 36.61 2014# Isabelle Hiller

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CONY  9Addison Larochelle1 48.48

LRW  9Taylor Mitchell2 48.57

ADDI 10Juliette Angier3 48.69

CONY  9Chloe Adler4 48.81

UVAC 10Gretchen Werner5 49.91

BYD  9Luna Sunflower Wirth6 50.25

SAS 10Abigail Trainer7 52.04

SAS 10Callie Foisy8 52.06

EDGE 10Avery Preiss9 52.98

GLYB 10Nora Bourgeois10 54.29

CONY  9Lulu Swinehart11 56.09

KYD 10Nora Battaglia12 56.19

CONY  9Lydia Scott13 56.32

ADDI  9Zoey Kress14 57.43

CONY  9Adele Schoembs15 59.47

CRVS 10Hazel Waterman16 1:00.10

UVAC 10Priti Gannamanedi17 1:01.00

CONY  9Charleigh Beaudet18 1:03.72

UVAC 10Moriah Obar19 1:06.12

KYD  9Chloe Moylan20 1:07.80

CRVS 10Hazel Paris21 1:12.85

EDGE 10Gaby Neaga22 1:13.12

UVAC  9Adelynn Worthen23 1:13.42

CRVS  9Lumen Lang24 1:18.59

KYD  9Charlotte Hoell25 1:21.07

KYD  9Julia Paluch26 1:21.35

CVSC  9Lucy Saliani--- DQ

BYD 10Ruby Phillips--- DQ

LRW  9Hazel Eddy--- DQ

 
Girls 9-10 50 Yard Fly

CVI Record: 31.72 2013# Salli Lubbe

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LRW  9Taylor Mitchell1 38.24

KYD 10Pehar Randhawa2 48.86

SAS 10Abigail Trainer3 50.84

ADDI  9Zoey Kress4 52.12

ADDI  9Mary McGuire5 53.07

CONY  9Chloe Adler6 53.96

CONY  9Charleigh Beaudet7 54.97

EDGE 10Gaby Neaga8 56.53

BYD  9Luna Sunflower Wirth9 1:02.85

KYD 10Shiloh Conety10 1:07.31

KYD  9Julia Paluch11 1:11.22

KYD  9Chloe Moylan--- DQ

CRVS 10Hazel Paris--- DQ

KYD  9Charlotte Hoell--- DQ

 
Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

CVI Record: 1:14.47 2002# Lizzy C Mamourian

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EDGE 10Lucy Pearo1 1:23.77

36.50 47.27

LRW  9Taylor Mitchell2 1:30.35

40.05 50.30

GLYB 10Nora Bourgeois3 1:32.14

41.99 50.15

CONY  9Chloe Adler4 1:39.85

49.48 50.37

UVAC 10Gretchen Werner5 1:40.60

SAS 10Abigail Trainer6 1:42.11

48.81 53.30

CONY  9Addison Larochelle7 1:42.76

51.55 51.21

CRVS 10Hazel Waterman8 1:44.27

47.77 56.50

CONY  9Lulu Swinehart9 1:44.83

50.97 53.86

UVAC  9Clara Burson10 1:45.73

47.39 58.34

EDGE 10Avery Preiss11 1:47.90

51.14 56.76
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25th Annual Connecticut Valley Invitational, Sanction #: NE24-0303UVAC

Hosted by the Upper Valley Aquatic Club 03/03/24

Results
(Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM)

UVAC  9Reagan MacLeay12 1:48.71

54.12 54.59

EDGE 10Gaby Neaga13 1:54.64

51.44 1:03.20

CONY  9Adele Schoembs14 1:57.17

50.89 1:06.28

CONY  9Charleigh Beaudet15 1:58.85

51.34 1:07.51

UVAC 10Moriah Obar16 2:04.09

59.26 1:04.83

CONY  9Daphne Jones17 2:07.53

1:00.95 1:06.58

KYD 10Shiloh Conety18 2:08.26

57.92 1:10.34

UVAC  9Haddie Huyler19 2:10.62

1:01.41 1:09.21

KYD 10Pehar Randhawa--- DQ

49.41 59.94

PVA 10Zarina Ashraf--- DQ

48.85 1:00.16

UVAC 10Josette Fortin--- DQ

1:05.36 1:07.71

BYD 10Ruby Phillips--- DQ

1:03.38 1:09.12

CONY  9Lydia Scott--- DQ

1:01.13 56.30

 
Girls 10&U 200 Yard Free

CVI Record: 2:54.90 2022# Jolie Ruggles

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EDGE 10Lucy Pearo1 2:44.68#

38.63 44.00 37.9044.15

ADDI  8Vannah Wallace2 2:56.09

40.91 44.71 44.9945.48

SAS 10Callie Foisy3 3:06.63

40.58 48.22 48.2249.61

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

CVI Record: 25.81 2012# Catherine Gavell

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UNMR 12Annabel Wolfe1 28.86

ADDI 12Jordan Hutchins2 29.33

GLYB 11Cindy McCutcheon3 29.49

EDGE 12Isla Doig4 29.65

BYD 12Avery Macedonia5 29.88

KYD 12Zessi Kurz6 29.95

PVA 11Bayleigh Tatro7 30.05

PVA 12Brielle Kirchner*8 30.11

EDGE 11Eva Tiron*8 30.11

KYD 12Harper Murray10 30.30

KYD 12Sophie Paluch11 31.08

UVAC 11Jane Mans12 31.48

UVAC 12Kai Britton13 31.57

UVAC 12Paulina Sandor14 31.86

CONY 12Delana Girouard15 32.27

GLYB 11Olivia Rondeau16 32.53

KYD 12Tenley Rea17 32.58

SAS 11Zoe Hart18 32.87

UVAC 11Maya Turbeville19 32.90

UVAC 12Charlotte Welch20 33.11

BYD 12Maddie Stanton-Geddes21 33.20

BYD 11Saedi Loyer22 33.95

SAS 11Sage Driver23 34.01

BYD 11Olivia Routhier24 34.07

KYD 12Abbey Barney25 34.09

PVA 11Alexandria Franz26 34.38

UVAC 11Emma Del Pozzo27 34.66

UVAC 11Nora Greeno28 34.80

CRVS 11Janey Whipple29 34.88

UVAC 11Chiara Del Pozzo30 34.92

BYD 12Tara Clogan31 35.08

UVAC 12Skye Cook32 35.28

BYD 11Hattie Coffey33 35.46

UVAC 11Teagan Barrett34 35.47

BYD 11Reese Dousevicz35 35.59

GLYB 11Isibeal McCarthy36 35.67

SAS 11Jazz Bunbury37 35.79

BYD 11Violet Holbrook38 36.97

CVSC 11Penelope Carrier39 37.29

UVAC 11Elena Burson40 38.54

CVSC 11Seraphina Blanchard41 38.77

CONY 11Deborah Schoembs*42 39.10

CRVS 12Ella Pelletier*42 39.10

UVAC 11Lila Gunnerson44 39.50

CONY 11Isabella Delude45 39.58

UVAC 11Morgan Saucier46 40.08

UVAC 11Elizabeth Gan47 41.34

KYD 11Abby Mitchell48 42.87

EDGE 11Claire Bisset49 42.97

EDGE 11Scarlett Downey50 43.75

UVAC 11Vivian LaClair51 43.95

CRVS 12Roxcy Cammock52 44.03

ADDI 12Sydnie Cousino53 44.08

KYD 12Ellie Williams54 54.08

KYD 11Josie Vander Hooven55 55.18

ADDI 11Alexandra Golper56 56.16

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

CVI Record: 55.93 2019# Rosie Keith

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PVA 12Courtland Cart1 58.55

28.16 30.39

EDGE 12Isla Doig2 1:05.53

30.99 34.54

PVA 11Isy Goh3 1:06.18

32.05 34.13

BYD 12Avery Macedonia4 1:06.20

32.10 34.10

ADDI 12Jordan Hutchins5 1:06.95

31.41 35.54

EDGE 11Eva Tiron6 1:07.14

32.79 34.35

KYD 12Tenley Rea7 1:10.87

33.69 37.18

PVA 11Bayleigh Tatro8 1:11.02

33.50 37.52

GLYB 11Olivia Rondeau9 1:13.37

34.85 38.52

UVAC 11Jane Mans10 1:13.94

33.94 40.00

UVAC 12Paulina Sandor11 1:14.90

34.62 40.28

UVAC 11Leela Burch12 1:15.18

35.99 39.19

UVAC 12Charlotte Welch13 1:15.72

35.47 40.25

PVA 11Alexandria Franz14 1:17.74

37.66 40.08

UVAC 11Emma Del Pozzo15 1:18.76

37.73 41.03

BYD 11Olivia Routhier16 1:19.24

36.74 42.50

UVAC 11Nora Greeno17 1:20.54

39.67 40.87

UVAC 11Teagan Barrett18 1:20.94

39.92 41.02

BYD 11Reese Dousevicz19 1:22.90

39.46 43.44

SAS 11Jazz Bunbury20 1:22.93

40.53 42.40

CVSC 11Penelope Carrier21 1:23.96

39.70 44.26

BYD 11Saedi Loyer22 1:24.77

39.98 44.79

BYD 11Hattie Coffey23 1:25.30

40.10 45.20

EDGE 11Claire Bisset24 1:27.45

42.05 45.40

CRVS 12Ella Pelletier25 1:29.36

43.00 46.36

UVAC 11Morgan Saucier26 1:31.52

43.83 47.69

UVAC 11Lila Gunnerson27 1:32.41

CONY 11Isabella Delude28 1:33.55

43.97 49.58

KYD 11Abby Mitchell29 1:33.94

43.32 50.62

CVSC 11Seraphina Blanchard30 1:34.14

43.77 50.37

CONY 11Deborah Schoembs31 1:34.86

44.66 50.20

UVAC 11Elena Burson32 1:38.95

47.20 51.75

ADDI 12Amelia Parrott33 1:43.70

44.20 59.50

EDGE 11Scarlett Downey34 1:47.23

51.02 56.21

UVAC 11Vivian LaClair35 1:47.90

48.29 59.61
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25th Annual Connecticut Valley Invitational, Sanction #: NE24-0303UVAC

Hosted by the Upper Valley Aquatic Club 03/03/24

Results
(Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free)

ADDI 11Alexandra Golper36 1:53.58

54.19 59.39

KYD 11Josie Vander Hooven37 2:00.05

57.36 1:02.69

KYD 12Ellie Williams38 2:04.88

1:00.16 1:04.72

CONY 12Delana Girouard--- DQ

36.12 40.03

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

CVI Record: 2:04.23 2013# Sofia Gulick

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ADDI 12Jordan Hutchins1 2:22.94

31.98 35.90 37.5137.55

UNMR 12Annabel Wolfe2 2:25.79

32.39 36.82 37.9038.68

EDGE 11Eva Tiron3 2:30.82

35.45 38.39 36.9740.01

KYD 12Tenley Rea4 2:36.19

36.38 40.33 38.1741.31

UVAC 11Leela Burch5 2:40.91

37.14 40.89 40.2842.60

UVAC 11Maya Turbeville6 2:46.28

37.50 42.99 41.1144.68

UVAC 11Chloe Theroux7 2:49.70

38.63 42.89 42.4445.74

UVAC 12Skye Cook8 2:54.07

40.00 44.41 43.8045.86

UVAC 11Jane Mans9 2:56.40

38.73 45.06 45.0947.52

GLYB 12Lyla LeDuc10 3:01.91

37.51 46.23 48.4949.68

EDGE 12Dakota Trevett11 3:06.77

40.96 48.61 46.1751.03

SAS 11Zoe Hart12 3:29.23

43.54 54.41 50.551:00.73

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

CVI Record: 28.96 2019# Rosie Keith

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PVA 12Courtland Cart1 30.45

KYD 12Sophie Paluch2 36.94

UVAC 11Chloe Theroux3 37.31

UVAC 12Charlotte Welch4 37.32

EDGE 11Eva Tiron5 37.48

GLYB 11Cindy McCutcheon6 38.27

KYD 11Brooklyn Pymm7 38.44

KYD 12Harper Murray8 38.65

UVAC 12Kai Britton9 38.67

KYD 12Zessi Kurz10 38.83

UVAC 12Paulina Sandor11 39.18

UVAC 12Skye Cook12 39.30

BYD 12Maddie Stanton-Geddes13 40.36

CRVS 11Janey Whipple14 40.40

BYD 11Olivia Routhier15 40.54

SAS 11Sage Driver16 41.02

UVAC 11Nora Greeno17 41.10

PVA 11Alexandria Franz18 41.15

EDGE 12Dakota Trevett19 41.29

BYD 11Hattie Coffey20 41.47

BYD 12Tara Clogan21 41.58

CONY 12Delana Girouard22 42.23

GLYB 11Isibeal McCarthy23 42.27

KYD 12Abbey Barney24 42.31

BYD 11Violet Holbrook25 42.57

BYD 11Saedi Loyer26 42.75

SAS 11Zoe Hart27 42.87

UVAC 11Teagan Barrett28 43.54

ADDI 11Vivi Romond29 44.09

BYD 11Reese Dousevicz30 44.20

UVAC 11Chiara Del Pozzo31 44.92

UVAC 11Elena Burson32 45.50

CONY 11Isabella Delude33 45.77

UVAC 11Vivian LaClair34 46.35

GLYB 12Lyla LeDuc35 46.43

CONY 11Deborah Schoembs36 46.68

SAS 11Jazz Bunbury37 46.94

UVAC 11Morgan Saucier38 47.64

CVSC 11Seraphina Blanchard39 49.82

CRVS 12Ella Pelletier40 50.31

CRVS 12Roxcy Cammock41 52.89

EDGE 11Scarlett Downey42 53.52

ADDI 11Alexandra Golper43 56.75

KYD 11Josie Vander Hooven44 58.80

KYD 12Ellie Williams45 1:09.27

EDGE 11Claire Bisset--- DQ

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

CVI Record: 32.69 2017# Emma Hall

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UNMR 12Annabel Wolfe1 38.09

KYD 12Zessi Kurz2 39.75

KYD 12Harper Murray3 40.37

PVA 12Brielle Kirchner4 40.58

KYD 12Sophie Paluch5 41.70

BYD 12Maddie Stanton-Geddes6 41.89

KYD 12Tenley Rea7 42.10

PVA 11Isy Goh8 42.35

CONY 12Delana Girouard9 42.77

KYD 11Brooklyn Pymm10 42.80

KYD 12Abbey Barney11 43.19

UVAC 12Paulina Sandor12 43.43

PVA 11Bayleigh Tatro13 44.47

UVAC 12Kai Britton14 45.40

UVAC 12Charlotte Welch15 45.46

CVSC 11Penelope Carrier16 46.74

GLYB 11Isibeal McCarthy17 47.27

UVAC 11Maya Turbeville18 47.51

UVAC 11Emma Del Pozzo19 47.62

UVAC 11Teagan Barrett20 47.90

GLYB 11Cindy McCutcheon21 47.97

UVAC 11Elizabeth Gan22 48.01

CRVS 11Janey Whipple23 48.04

UVAC 11Chiara Del Pozzo24 48.62

BYD 12Tara Clogan25 48.64

ADDI 12Sydnie Cousino26 48.65

GLYB 11Olivia Rondeau27 48.95

ADDI 12Amelia Parrott28 49.30

CRVS 12Roxcy Cammock29 51.13

EDGE 11Claire Bisset30 51.16

BYD 11Violet Holbrook31 51.24

UVAC 11Nora Greeno32 52.63

CRVS 12Ella Pelletier33 53.85

ADDI 11Alexandra Golper34 54.63

UVAC 11Lila Gunnerson35 55.61

CONY 11Isabella Delude36 58.68

CVSC 11Seraphina Blanchard37 59.37

UVAC 11Elena Burson38 1:00.78

KYD 11Josie Vander Hooven39 1:04.82

UVAC 11Morgan Saucier40 1:05.57

KYD 11Abby Mitchell--- DQ

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

CVI Record: 28.63 2020# Kate Bartlett

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UNMR 12Annabel Wolfe1 32.77

PVA 12Brielle Kirchner2 33.74

PVA 11Isy Goh3 34.24

BYD 12Avery Macedonia4 35.05

EDGE 12Isla Doig5 35.11

KYD 12Zessi Kurz6 35.53

PVA 11Bayleigh Tatro7 35.87

KYD 11Brooklyn Pymm8 35.95

UVAC 11Leela Burch9 37.01

KYD 12Sophie Paluch10 37.19

UVAC 12Kai Britton11 37.57

EDGE 11Eva Tiron12 37.69

KYD 12Harper Murray13 38.00

GLYB 11Cindy McCutcheon14 38.43

KYD 12Abbey Barney15 39.00

BYD 12Maddie Stanton-Geddes16 39.30

BYD 11Reese Dousevicz17 39.48

CONY 12Delana Girouard18 39.87

UVAC 11Nora Greeno19 40.16

BYD 11Olivia Routhier20 40.20

ADDI 11Cici Neffinger21 41.89

GLYB 11Isibeal McCarthy22 42.47

BYD 12Tara Clogan23 42.49

CRVS 11Janey Whipple24 42.69

BYD 11Violet Holbrook25 43.10

UVAC 11Maya Turbeville26 43.28

PVA 11Alexandria Franz27 44.25

SAS 11Zoe Hart28 44.93

EDGE 12Dakota Trevett29 46.14

UVAC 11Emma Del Pozzo30 46.49

CRVS 12Ella Pelletier31 46.68

ADDI 11Vivi Romond32 47.27

UVAC 11Elizabeth Gan33 48.49

SAS 11Jazz Bunbury34 48.94
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25th Annual Connecticut Valley Invitational, Sanction #: NE24-0303UVAC

Hosted by the Upper Valley Aquatic Club 03/03/24

Results
(Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly)

UVAC 11Chiara Del Pozzo35 49.52

UVAC 11Lila Gunnerson36 51.05

CONY 11Isabella Delude37 55.75

UVAC 11Jane Mans--- DQ

KYD 11Abby Mitchell--- DQ

KYD 12Ellie Williams--- DQ

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

CVI Record: 2:19.82 2016# Isabelle Hiller

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PVA 12Courtland Cart1 2:24.57

32.96 36.06 33.1442.41

KYD 11Brooklyn Pymm2 2:50.74

39.37 43.17 38.1650.04

LRW 12Jolie Ruggles3 2:55.47

41.82 43.26 38.0652.33

UVAC 11Chloe Theroux4 2:59.96

42.67 42.48 41.5553.26

GLYB 11Olivia Rondeau5 3:04.91

41.09 46.06 39.3658.40

BYD 12Tara Clogan6 3:11.35

43.00 47.94 42.8057.61

CRVS 11Janey Whipple7 3:12.55

43.78 47.62 42.3758.78

BYD 11Saedi Loyer8 3:21.05

43.08 50.28 45.661:02.03

EDGE 12Dakota Trevett--- DQ

47.89 45.91 47.6159.81

CONY 11Deborah Schoembs--- DQ

49.96 53.74 47.981:07.36

 
Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free

CVI Record: 24.67 2013# Catherine Gavell

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EDGE 13Alissa Pavlov1 26.54

ADDI 14Ella Bearor2 26.99

UVAC 13Aurora Foley3 27.22

BYD 14Phoebe Barnes4 27.38

UVAC 13West Lee-Ogilbee5 27.95

CONY 14Xindi Thomas6 28.28

GLYB 14Julia Perez7 28.61

KYD 14Avery Richardson8 28.62

UVAC 14Kylie Cole9 29.02

UVAC 13Mimi Al-Nimr10 29.11

CVSC 13Katie Kubalova11 29.14

KYD 13Norah Corindia12 29.16

ADDI 14Ellie Brooks13 29.21

KYD 13Hazel Rupard14 29.94

CONY 14Riley Pope15 30.19

ADDI 13Annika Smits16 30.62

EDGE 14Leela Sides17 30.98

GLYB 14Isabella LeDuc18 31.41

BYD 13Emma Cross19 31.63

CONY 13Allison Jewell20 31.67

GLYB 13Erin Finn21 31.68

GLYB 13Maddie Gregory22 32.00

KYD 14Olivia Cutler23 32.54

LRW 13Holly Savage24 32.88

UVAC 13Gwen Bradley25 33.15

KYD 13Sawyer Condap26 33.43

UVAC 13Temperance Allen27 33.67

CONY 13Molly Key28 33.87

CONY 14Megan Gerardi29 34.05

BYD 14Autumn Macedonia30 34.67

UVAC 13Caroline Whitfield31 34.80

UVAC 14Chelsea Snow32 34.95

CVSC 13Enna Kalat33 37.67

UVAC 13Anji Sharma34 39.36

CVSC 14Clara Schwartz35 42.61

BYD 13Tanis Sheehan36 43.75

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free

CVI Record: 53.93 2020# Rosie Keith

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EDGE 13Alissa Pavlov1 58.42

28.68 29.74

ADDI 14Ella Bearor2 59.12

28.30 30.82

UVAC 13Aurora Foley3 1:00.94

29.37 31.57

GLYB 14Julia Perez4 1:01.08

29.47 31.61

BYD 14Phoebe Barnes5 1:01.40

29.16 32.24

UVAC 13Mimi Al-Nimr6 1:02.10

KYD 14Avery Richardson7 1:02.28

29.54 32.74

UVAC 13West Lee-Ogilbee8 1:02.55

29.54 33.01

CONY 14Xindi Thomas9 1:03.48

30.35 33.13

EDGE 14Leela Sides10 1:04.65

31.38 33.27

ADDI 14Ellie Brooks11 1:04.96

30.62 34.34

UVAC 14Kylie Cole12 1:05.03

30.92 34.11

KYD 13Norah Corindia13 1:05.09

30.73 34.36

CONY 14Riley Pope14 1:05.61

31.33 34.28

KYD 13Hazel Rupard15 1:06.22

31.51 34.71

CVSC 13Katie Kubalova16 1:06.83

32.04 34.79

UVAC 13Charlotte Hourdequin17 1:07.08

31.75 35.33

CONY 13Allison Jewell18 1:08.53

33.92 34.61

BYD 13Emma Cross19 1:09.28

32.37 36.91

GLYB 13Erin Finn20 1:09.51

33.64 35.87

KYD 14Olivia Cutler21 1:10.70

33.87 36.83

UVAC 13Gwen Bradley22 1:11.65

34.35 37.30

GLYB 13Maddie Gregory23 1:12.79

33.98 38.81

LRW 13Holly Savage24 1:12.80

35.10 37.70

UVAC 13Temperance Allen25 1:13.35

35.07 38.28

KYD 13Sawyer Condap26 1:13.80

35.64 38.16

CONY 13Molly Key27 1:13.85

34.36 39.49

CONY 14Megan Gerardi28 1:14.67

35.96 38.71

UVAC 14Chelsea Snow29 1:15.23

36.12 39.11

BYD 14Autumn Macedonia30 1:16.07

36.94 39.13

UVAC 13Caroline Whitfield31 1:17.28

35.40 41.88

CVSC 13Enna Kalat32 1:19.71

38.38 41.33

CVSC 14Clara Schwartz33 1:32.95

41.53 51.42

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free

CVI Record: 1:58.67 2015# Sofia Gulick

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GLYB 14Julia Perez1 2:12.50

30.45 32.88 34.5234.65

BYD 14Phoebe Barnes2 2:15.87

31.25 34.88 34.4435.30

UVAC 14Kylie Cole3 2:23.56

32.82 36.82 36.3437.58

CONY 14Maisie Emerson4 2:32.52

34.06 39.93 38.6739.86

LRW 13Holly Savage5 2:41.44

36.74 40.13 42.5242.05

BYD 14Autumn Macedonia6 2:50.32

40.32 44.07 41.5244.41

BYD 13Emma Cross--- DNF

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back

CVI Record: 59.72 2016# Ella Miller

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UVAC 13Hailey Belardo1 1:08.46

33.23 35.23

KYD 14Avery Richardson2 1:13.69

35.85 37.84

ADDI 14Ellie Brooks3 1:14.83

35.52 39.31

KYD 13Norah Corindia4 1:15.75

36.69 39.06
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25th Annual Connecticut Valley Invitational, Sanction #: NE24-0303UVAC

Hosted by the Upper Valley Aquatic Club 03/03/24

Results
(Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back)

UVAC 13Mimi Al-Nimr5 1:16.90

38.18 38.72

CONY 14Riley Pope6 1:18.63

38.40 40.23

UVAC 14Chelsea Snow7 1:18.78

38.62 40.16

CVSC 13Katie Kubalova8 1:19.86

KYD 14Olivia Cutler9 1:20.27

40.07 40.20

LRW 13Holly Savage10 1:20.53

39.53 41.00

KYD 13Sawyer Condap11 1:21.06

39.49 41.57

CONY 13Allison Jewell12 1:21.44

38.80 42.64

CONY 14Megan Gerardi13 1:23.75

40.87 42.88

CONY 13Molly Key14 1:25.44

41.61 43.83

UVAC 13Caroline Whitfield15 1:26.12

40.53 45.59

UVAC 13Temperance Allen16 1:27.96

41.49 46.47

CVSC 13Enna Kalat17 1:40.35

49.62 50.73

BYD 13Tanis Sheehan18 1:45.29

SAS 14Ashley Foisy19 1:45.53

51.83 53.70

UVAC 13Anji Sharma20 1:52.15

52.10 1:00.05

CVSC 14Clara Schwartz21 2:06.61

56.92 1:09.69

UVAC 13Gwen Bradley--- DQ

43.46 45.65

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast

CVI Record: 1:08.23 2017# Isabelle Hiller

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UVAC 13Hailey Belardo1 1:12.36

34.20 38.16

BYD 14Phoebe Barnes2 1:16.15

35.36 40.79

EDGE 13Alissa Pavlov3 1:20.63

37.85 42.78

KYD 13Hazel Rupard4 1:23.86

39.44 44.42

KYD 13Norah Corindia5 1:24.90

39.28 45.62

CONY 14Xindi Thomas6 1:26.78

41.70 45.08

UVAC 13Charlotte Hourdequin7 1:29.43

42.03 47.40

ADDI 13Annika Smits8 1:29.71

42.80 46.91

KYD 14Olivia Cutler9 1:30.16

44.13 46.03

CONY 14Riley Pope10 1:32.38

43.91 48.47

LRW 13Holly Savage11 1:32.73

44.45 48.28

BYD 13Emma Cross12 1:32.96

45.08 47.88

UVAC 13Temperance Allen13 1:33.29

42.48 50.81

UVAC 13Anji Sharma14 1:36.86

46.50 50.36

GLYB 13Erin Finn15 1:37.02

46.78 50.24

CONY 14Megan Gerardi16 1:41.11

47.91 53.20

GLYB 13Maddie Gregory17 1:42.50

48.45 54.05

BYD 14Autumn Macedonia18 1:44.33

48.71 55.62

CVSC 13Enna Kalat19 1:44.56

50.66 53.90

UVAC 14Chelsea Snow20 1:45.61

49.05 56.56

SAS 14Ashley Foisy21 1:47.84

51.95 55.89

BYD 13Tanis Sheehan22 1:48.76

50.73 58.03

CVSC 14Clara Schwartz--- DQ

1:02.08 1:14.99

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly

CVI Record: 1:00.80 2020# Rosie Keith

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EDGE 13Alissa Pavlov1 1:04.74

30.46 34.28

BYD 14Phoebe Barnes2 1:05.02

29.57 35.45

ADDI 14Ella Bearor3 1:10.31

32.77 37.54

UVAC 13West Lee-Ogilbee4 1:15.33

34.55 40.78

CVSC 13Katie Kubalova5 1:15.66

35.37 40.29

KYD 14Avery Richardson6 1:20.37

35.60 44.77

CONY 14Xindi Thomas7 1:22.10

35.86 46.24

EDGE 14Leela Sides8 1:23.50

39.24 44.26

UVAC 13Gwen Bradley9 1:36.31

41.29 55.02

SAS 14Ashley Foisy10 1:38.95

45.45 53.50

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

CVI Record: 2:17.12 2017# Isabelle Hiller

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UVAC 13Hailey Belardo1 2:30.53

34.63 38.29 35.2142.40

UVAC 14Kylie Cole2 2:44.71

36.37 38.86 37.5951.89

UVAC 13Mimi Al-Nimr3 2:45.10

36.15 40.74 35.8852.33

CONY 14Riley Pope4 2:47.33

39.32 42.39 36.4449.18

CONY 14Maisie Emerson5 2:54.85

44.14 44.24 39.4647.01

GLYB 14Isabella LeDuc6 2:57.84

41.01 44.93 38.3653.54

UVAC 13Charlotte Hourdequin7 2:58.02

39.28 45.34 39.6653.74

GLYB 13Maddie Gregory8 3:18.45

45.43 56.25 40.0556.72

SAS 14Ashley Foisy9 3:19.27

44.07 55.82 43.9655.42

UVAC 13Caroline Whitfield10 3:26.38

45.71 46.53 45.041:09.10

KYD 10Nora Battaglia11 3:49.01

49.65 59.90 51.241:08.22

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Free

CVI Record: 24.39 2019# Olivia Trojbom

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EDGE 18Rosie Keith1 24.29#

KYD 18Sophia Lake2 25.69

ADDI 15Adrienne Smits3 25.84

KYD 17Lilian Charlefour4 26.48

KYD 17Emily Croteau5 26.57

ADDI 18Acadia Clark6 26.70

EDGE 18Marin Hemmett7 27.46

NEK 17Riley Lyon8 27.81

GLYB 16Jasmine Lam*9 28.28

PVA 14Mia Holmgren*9 28.28

EDGE 15Allegra Muller11 28.47

UVAC 17Julia Baldwin12 28.53

UVAC 17Kayla Myers13 28.90

BYD 15Lily Palmer14 29.09

PVA 14Addy Colvin15 29.40

KYD 15Andreea Rusu16 29.65

ADDI 15Ella Romond17 30.06

PVA 15Linnea Keiser-Clark18 31.30

PVA 13Anna Lamontagne19 32.05

UVAC 15Adeline Manning20 32.99

 
Girls 13&O 100 Yard Free

CVI Record: 52.68 2016# Catherine Gavell

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EDGE 18Rosie Keith1 52.44#

25.19 27.25
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25th Annual Connecticut Valley Invitational, Sanction #: NE24-0303UVAC

Hosted by the Upper Valley Aquatic Club 03/03/24

Results
(Girls 13&O 100 Yard Free)

ADDI 15Adrienne Smits2 57.76

27.70 30.06

BYD 15Sullie Martaniuk3 57.81

27.78 30.03

KYD 17Lilian Charlefour4 58.23

28.14 30.09

KYD 17Emily Croteau5 58.31

27.29 31.02

EDGE 18Marin Hemmett6 59.29

28.24 31.05

UVAC 17Julia Baldwin7 1:00.55

29.00 31.55

PVA 14Mia Holmgren8 1:00.65

28.99 31.66

NEK 17Riley Lyon9 1:01.27

29.45 31.82

GLYB 16Jasmine Lam10 1:01.33

29.15 32.18

PVA 14Addy Colvin11 1:03.10

30.60 32.50

UVAC 17Kayla Myers12 1:03.80

30.48 33.32

KYD 15Andreea Rusu13 1:06.05

31.53 34.52

KYD 18Andrea Mattson14 1:06.27

31.72 34.55

BYD 15Lily Palmer15 1:06.48

31.15 35.33

PVA 13Anna Lamontagne16 1:08.14

33.09 35.05

UVAC 15Adeline Manning17 1:10.56

33.30 37.26

PVA 15Linnea Keiser-Clark18 1:11.31

33.62 37.69

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Free

CVI Record: 1:55.33 2020# Maggie Wenger

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BYD 15Sullie Martaniuk1 2:11.47

30.18 33.25 33.7234.32

UVAC 17Julia Baldwin2 2:13.98

30.06 33.70 34.5835.64

UVAC 17Kayla Myers3 2:22.40

32.61 35.68 37.4336.68

UVAC 13Brynn Theroux4 2:46.68

37.22 43.25 40.1446.07

UVAC 15Adeline Manning5 2:46.86

36.78 44.31 41.6244.15

 
Girls 13&O 100 Yard Back

CVI Record: 58.78 2012# Ellie Thompson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EDGE 18Rosie Keith1 58.14#

28.72 29.42

KYD 17Emily Croteau2 1:02.91

30.30 32.61

PVA 14Addy Colvin3 1:08.03

33.28 34.75

PVA 14Sunny Cart4 1:08.49

34.06 34.43

ADDI 18Acadia Clark5 1:10.51

34.04 36.47

BYD 15Sullie Martaniuk6 1:10.66

33.71 36.95

NEK 17Riley Lyon7 1:13.26

35.53 37.73

KYD 18Andrea Mattson8 1:15.79

36.40 39.39

BYD 15Lily Palmer9 1:19.45

37.21 42.24

UVAC 13Brynn Theroux10 1:37.18

48.22 48.96

 
Girls 13&O 100 Yard Breast

CVI Record: 1:06.39 2019# Emma Hall

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KYD 18Sophia Lake1 1:09.51

32.86 36.65

EDGE 15Allegra Muller2 1:21.56

37.80 43.76

KYD 15Andreea Rusu3 1:21.82

39.35 42.47

UVAC 17Kayla Myers4 1:24.03

39.92 44.11

UVAC 13Brynn Theroux5 1:35.70

46.28 49.42

PVA 13Anna Lamontagne6 1:38.49

47.97 50.52

PVA 15Linnea Keiser-Clark7 1:39.43

47.40 52.03

 
Girls 13&O 100 Yard Fly

CVI Record: 57.99 2019# Olivia Trojbom

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EDGE 18Rosie Keith1 58.15

27.03 31.12

GLYB 16Jasmine Lam2 1:05.56

31.05 34.51

KYD 17Lilian Charlefour3 1:06.56

30.32 36.24

EDGE 18Marin Hemmett4 1:06.85

30.72 36.13

PVA 14Sunny Cart5 1:12.75

33.89 38.86

PVA 14Mia Holmgren6 1:13.23

36.40 36.83

BYD 15Sullie Martaniuk7 1:14.21

35.09 39.12

KYD 15Andreea Rusu8 1:22.00

37.26 44.74

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard IM

CVI Record: 2:11.60 2013# Hannah Cox

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KYD 18Sophia Lake1 2:21.06

30.05 38.22 32.7840.01

PVA 14Sunny Cart2 2:23.79

32.21 38.33 32.6940.56

EDGE 15Allegra Muller3 2:36.18

33.83 41.11 36.0245.22

PVA 13Anna Lamontagne4 2:55.79

40.65 45.32 36.7653.06

UVAC 15Adeline Manning5 2:58.38

38.64 44.77 41.1753.80

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Free

CVI Record: 15.74 2013# Bradley McIntire

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRVS  8Ashton White1 17.83

ADDI  8Riker Cooley2 17.85

ADDI  8Oli Warren3 18.46

GLYB  8Johnny Murray4 18.82

ADDI  8Evan Angier5 21.94

SAS  8Theo Boomhower6 21.95

SAS  7Alex Foisy7 22.82

KYD  8Felix Pelletier8 23.24

UVAC  7Conall Barrett9 23.82

UVAC  7Mac Mooney10 24.57

BYD  7Isaac Bloom11 25.07

UVAC  6Zyan Belardo12 25.93

EDGE  8Micah Berg13 26.10

CVSC  8Morgan Chapman14 27.50

 
Boys 8&U 50 Yard Free

CVI Record: 32.71 2022# Paul Foley

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ADDI  8Riker Cooley1 39.86

ADDI  8Oli Warren2 42.40

CONY  8Kevin Ward3 43.41

GLYB  8Johnny Murray4 44.75

ADDI  8Evan Angier5 50.74

KYD  8Felix Pelletier6 52.36

UVAC  7Conall Barrett7 53.47

UVAC  6Zyan Belardo8 56.43

EDGE  8Micah Berg9 56.71

EDGE  8Theo Gardner10 57.05

UVAC  7Mac Mooney11 59.48

 
Boys 8&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EDGE  8Micah Berg1 1:58.67

53.75 1:04.92

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Back

CVI Record: 19.85 2003# Grant W Reeder

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ADDI  8Riker Cooley1 21.46

CONY  8Kevin Ward2 23.18
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25th Annual Connecticut Valley Invitational, Sanction #: NE24-0303UVAC

Hosted by the Upper Valley Aquatic Club 03/03/24

Results
(Boys 8&U 25 Yard Back)

GLYB  8Johnny Murray3 24.40

SAS  8Theo Boomhower4 25.15

ADDI  8Evan Angier5 25.63

KYD  8Felix Pelletier6 27.15

BYD  7Isaac Bloom7 27.42

UVAC  7Conall Barrett8 28.08

SAS  7Alex Foisy9 31.29

UVAC  6Zyan Belardo10 32.45

CVSC  8Morgan Chapman11 34.31

EDGE  8Theo Gardner12 38.46

 
Boys 8&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRVS  8Ashton White1 49.30

CONY  8Kevin Ward2 53.11

ADDI  8Evan Angier3 54.10

UVAC  8Connor Weathers4 57.13

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Breast

CVI Record: 21.53 2001# Parker Hefferman

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GLYB  8Johnny Murray1 27.08

CONY  8Kevin Ward2 27.13

CRVS  8Ashton White3 27.96

ADDI  8Evan Angier4 28.08

EDGE  8Micah Berg5 30.31

BYD  7Isaac Bloom6 31.40

UVAC  8Connor Weathers7 33.16

SAS  7Alex Foisy8 35.12

SAS  8Theo Boomhower9 38.07

KYD  8Felix Pelletier--- DQ

UVAC  7Mac Mooney--- DQ

CVSC  8Morgan Chapman--- DQ

 
Boys 8&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ADDI  8Riker Cooley1 54.61

GLYB  8Johnny Murray2 1:00.80

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Fly

CVI Record: 17.55 2015# Brock Roick

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CONY  8Kevin Ward1 22.00

ADDI  8Oli Warren2 24.62

EDGE  8Theo Gardner3 28.07

BYD  7Isaac Bloom4 28.45

KYD  8Felix Pelletier5 31.40

SAS  7Alex Foisy6 32.05

UVAC  8Connor Weathers7 34.11

SAS  8Theo Boomhower--- DQ

 
Boys 8&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SAS  8Theo Boomhower1 1:10.20

 
Boys 8&U 100 Yard IM

CVI Record: 1:28.73 2000# Taylor Grey

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ADDI  8Riker Cooley1 1:38.82

47.37 51.45

CRVS  8Ashton White2 1:53.53

53.19 1:00.34

BYD  7Isaac Bloom--- DQ

1:03.90 1:12.30

ADDI  8Oli Warren--- DQ

53.85 1:00.20

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Free

CVI Record: 30.66 2015# Bradley McIntire

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UVAC 10Paul Foley1 28.91#

MIDD  9Felix Poduschnick2 31.30

SAS 10Micah Dattilio3 31.72

GLYB 10Jason Murray4 34.66

UVAC 10Jacob Lang5 34.71

KYD 10Flynn Luscombe*6 38.14

EDGE  9James Mack*6 38.14

UVAC 10Lu Turbeville8 38.70

CRVS  9Evie Whipple9 38.94

KYD 10Miles Cornell10 40.83

EDGE  9Sebastian Muller11 41.77

GLYB 10Eyad Mokhtar12 43.60

LRW  9Kellan Ruggles13 44.48

GLYB 10Connor Dacier14 44.65

CVSC 10Tuckie Cotton15 45.38

CVSC 10Oliver Kolling16 45.49

CRVS  9Theodore Hoffman17 45.94

EDGE 10Silas Trevett18 46.44

BYD  9Teddy St. John19 46.75

NEK 10Sawyer Kittredge20 47.10

KYD  9Greg Mitchell21 47.64

UVAC 10Stevie Langetieg22 50.02

CONY  9William Ekstrom23 51.81

CVSC 10Julien Amore24 53.87

CONY 10Azar Emerson25 53.92

CRVS  9Noah Maresca26 1:01.75

CONY 10London Clark--- DQ

 
Boys 9-10 100 Yard Free

CVI Record: 1:05.88 2012# Shaun Kronenwetter

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UVAC 10Paul Foley1 1:03.93#

30.35 33.58

MIDD  9Felix Poduschnick2 1:11.91

32.70 39.21

SAS 10Micah Dattilio3 1:14.39

34.06 40.33

UVAC 10Jacob Lang4 1:23.84

39.75 44.09

EDGE  9James Mack5 1:25.77

40.66 45.11

KYD 10Flynn Luscombe6 1:27.02

41.10 45.92

UVAC 10Lu Turbeville7 1:28.03

41.23 46.80

KYD 10Miles Cornell8 1:32.98

44.62 48.36

GLYB  9Owen Mui9 1:34.56

43.11 51.45

EDGE  9Sebastian Muller10 1:35.57

45.97 49.60

CRVS  9Evie Whipple11 1:35.79

47.02 48.77

KYD  9Greg Mitchell12 1:48.82

52.32 56.50

CRVS  9Theodore Hoffman13 1:50.12

52.56 57.56

CONY 10London Clark14 1:50.15

50.20 59.95

EDGE 10Silas Trevett15 1:51.18

51.78 59.40

CVSC 10Julien Amore16 2:10.63

1:01.84 1:08.79

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Back

CVI Record: 36.00 2015# Bradley McIntire

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MIDD  9Felix Poduschnick1 40.03

UVAC 10Jacob Lang2 42.12

SAS 10Micah Dattilio3 42.70

EDGE  9James Mack4 45.93

UVAC 10Lu Turbeville5 46.62

LRW  9Kellan Ruggles6 48.81

EDGE  9Sebastian Muller7 49.76

CRVS  9Evie Whipple8 50.18

GLYB  9Owen Mui9 50.38

KYD 10Miles Cornell10 51.38

GLYB 10Connor Dacier11 52.39

CRVS  9Theodore Hoffman12 54.53

GLYB 10Eyad Mokhtar13 55.37

CONY 10London Clark14 55.52

BYD  9Teddy St. John15 56.13

CONY  9William Ekstrom16 56.81

CVSC 10Julien Amore17 56.84

CVSC 10Oliver Kolling18 1:00.88

KYD  9Greg Mitchell19 1:03.54

CVSC 10Tuckie Cotton20 1:05.97

UVAC 10Stevie Langetieg--- DQ

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breast

CVI Record: 41.33 2002# Jonathan K Lam

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UVAC 10Jacob Lang1 51.39

KYD 10Flynn Luscombe2 52.42

CRVS  9Evie Whipple3 53.62

GLYB 10Connor Dacier4 55.93

EDGE  9James Mack*5 56.32

GLYB  9Owen Mui*5 56.32
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25th Annual Connecticut Valley Invitational, Sanction #: NE24-0303UVAC

Hosted by the Upper Valley Aquatic Club 03/03/24

Results
(Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breast)

LRW  9Kellan Ruggles7 56.43

KYD  9Greg Mitchell8 59.04

CONY 10Azar Emerson9 1:02.94

CONY  9William Ekstrom10 1:05.26

CONY 10London Clark11 1:06.97

BYD  9Teddy St. John12 1:11.27

EDGE  9Sebastian Muller--- DQ

EDGE 10Silas Trevett--- DQ

KYD 10Miles Cornell--- DQ

CRVS  9Noah Maresca--- DQ

 
Boys 9-10 50 Yard Fly

CVI Record: 34.12 2007# Evan J Thom

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MIDD  9Felix Poduschnick1 38.19

GLYB 10Jason Murray2 44.47

KYD 10Flynn Luscombe3 48.36

EDGE 10Silas Trevett4 57.68

BYD  9Teddy St. John5 1:09.43

KYD 10Miles Cornell--- DQ

CVSC 10Oliver Kolling--- DQ

 
Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

CVI Record: 1:17.16 2020# Isak Tell

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UVAC 10Paul Foley1 1:19.67

36.53 43.14

GLYB 10Jason Murray2 1:34.02

42.98 51.04

UVAC 10Jacob Lang3 1:34.20

44.72 49.48

KYD 10Flynn Luscombe4 1:35.45

45.95 49.50

GLYB  9Owen Mui5 1:43.50

48.53 54.97

EDGE  9James Mack6 1:45.46

49.53 55.93

GLYB 10Connor Dacier7 1:52.00

55.10 56.90

GLYB 10Eyad Mokhtar8 1:54.66

CRVS  9Evie Whipple9 1:59.55

1:00.50 59.05

KYD  9Greg Mitchell10 2:06.90

1:05.93 1:00.97

CONY 10Azar Emerson11 2:17.25

1:14.81 1:02.44

CVSC 10Tuckie Cotton--- DQ

1:06.36 1:09.48

LRW  9Kellan Ruggles--- DQ

53.75 58.36

UVAC 10Lu Turbeville--- DQ

45.45 52.10

EDGE  9Sebastian Muller--- DQ

57.54 58.28

CVSC 10Oliver Kolling--- DQ

59.49 1:00.57

 
Boys 10&U 200 Yard Free

CVI Record: 2:48.19 2022# Paul Foley

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UVAC 10Paul Foley1 2:22.89#

32.27 36.93 35.9437.75

SAS 10Micah Dattilio2 2:43.03#

34.10 41.69 43.2643.98

ADDI  8Oli Warren3 3:32.38

44.36 55.76 55.8756.39

EDGE 10Silas Trevett4 3:39.36

47.87 57.34 1:54.15

CVSC 10Oliver Kolling5 3:49.43

50.17 1:00.60 57.551:01.11

GLYB 10Jason Murray--- DNF

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

CVI Record: 25.53 2022# Aiden Boyle

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GLYB 12Henry Brennan1 27.85

CONY 12Chael Smithson2 29.47

CVSC 12Soren Mancauskas3 29.90

KYD 12Eli Mitchell4 30.09

UVAC 12Simon Yegorov5 30.19

KYD 12Owen Houghton6 30.57

KYD 12Calvin Cutler7 31.55

SAS 11Zach Harlow8 32.05

UVAC 12Owen Mills9 32.69

CVSC 11Julien Carrier10 33.19

CVSC 12Ethan Chapman11 34.17

GLYB 11Krish Garg12 34.79

KYD 11Linus Bashelor13 35.37

ADDI 11Keegan Cooley14 35.38

KYD 12Otto Hoell15 35.47

KYD 12Quinn Lake16 35.75

GLYB 11AG Aggarwal17 36.60

CONY 11Tayeson Hall18 36.80

CVSC 11Charlie Kolling19 37.86

NEK 12Bryce Roberge20 38.05

CRVS 11Dean Long21 39.16

UVAC 11Shane Bradley22 42.54

UVAC 11Ben Battis23 1:09.78

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

CVI Record: 57.15 2022# Aiden Boyle

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GLYB 12Henry Brennan1 1:02.51

30.88 31.63

UVAC 12Simon Yegorov2 1:06.78

31.88 34.90

UVAC 12Alan Zhang3 1:06.87

32.51 34.36

KYD 12Owen Houghton4 1:11.53

33.69 37.84

CVSC 11Julien Carrier5 1:17.22

36.20 41.02

KYD 12Otto Hoell6 1:20.92

38.36 42.56

CONY 11Tayeson Hall7 1:22.31

40.43 41.88

KYD 12Quinn Lake8 1:22.62

37.83 44.79

CVSC 12Ethan Chapman9 1:23.79

38.78 45.01

ADDI 11Keegan Cooley10 1:26.45

39.85 46.60

KYD 11Linus Bashelor11 1:26.75

39.44 47.31

CRVS 11Dean Long12 1:32.05

45.90 46.15

CVSC 11Charlie Kolling13 1:34.00

44.49 49.51

UVAC 11Ben Battis14 2:47.29

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

CVI Record: 2:07.29 2019# David Luc

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SAS 11Zach Harlow1 2:43.22

37.42 43.32 39.3843.10

GLYB 11Krish Garg2 2:43.69

37.38 42.31 40.4243.58

KYD 11Linus Bashelor3 3:08.91

40.01 48.50 49.2551.15

CVSC 11Charlie Kolling4 3:17.20

46.22 49.92 1:41.06

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

CVI Record: 29.57 2003# Collin J Page

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GLYB 12Henry Brennan1 31.08

CVSC 12Soren Mancauskas2 33.92

KYD 12Calvin Cutler3 34.44

KYD 12Owen Houghton4 37.16

GLYB 11AG Aggarwal5 38.09

UVAC 12Simon Yegorov6 38.63

CVSC 11Julien Carrier7 41.25

KYD 12Eli Mitchell8 41.39

UVAC 12Owen Mills9 42.93

CONY 11Tayeson Hall10 45.27

GLYB 11Krish Garg11 45.81

KYD 12Quinn Lake12 46.93

CRVS 11Dean Long13 47.58

UVAC 11Shane Bradley14 48.83

KYD 11Linus Bashelor15 49.73

UVAC 11Ben Battis16 1:09.34

KYD 12Otto Hoell--- DQ

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

CVI Record: 33.26 2013# Ben van Paassen

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CONY 12Chael Smithson1 34.68
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25th Annual Connecticut Valley Invitational, Sanction #: NE24-0303UVAC

Hosted by the Upper Valley Aquatic Club 03/03/24

Results
(Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast)

KYD 12Eli Mitchell2 37.87

UVAC 12Owen Mills3 40.17

KYD 12Calvin Cutler4 43.89

CVSC 11Julien Carrier5 44.57

SAS 11Zach Harlow6 44.68

KYD 12Quinn Lake7 49.56

GLYB 11AG Aggarwal8 51.10

GLYB 11Krish Garg9 51.37

CONY 11Tayeson Hall10 51.48

NEK 12Bryce Roberge11 51.87

UVAC 11Shane Bradley12 52.82

CVSC 12Ethan Chapman13 52.83

ADDI 11Keegan Cooley14 57.44

CVSC 11Charlie Kolling--- DQ

CRVS 11Dean Long--- DQ

KYD 12Otto Hoell--- DQ

CVSC 12Soren Mancauskas--- DQ

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

CVI Record: 28.57 2019# Rudd Day

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UVAC 12Simon Yegorov1 34.03

KYD 12Owen Houghton2 34.30

CVSC 12Soren Mancauskas3 35.55

CVSC 11Julien Carrier4 36.56

UVAC 12Alan Zhang5 36.64

KYD 12Eli Mitchell6 38.23

KYD 12Calvin Cutler7 39.38

UVAC 12Owen Mills8 40.43

GLYB 11AG Aggarwal9 43.41

CVSC 12Ethan Chapman10 44.96

KYD 12Quinn Lake11 49.71

GLYB 11Krish Garg12 50.85

CRVS 11Dean Long13 54.41

ADDI 11Keegan Cooley14 59.24

GLYB 12Henry Brennan--- DQ

CONY 11Tayeson Hall--- DQ

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

CVI Record: 2:22.15 2013# Ben van Paassen

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CONY 12August Swinehart1 2:26.82

31.27 39.56 33.4242.57

 
Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free

CVI Record: 23.14 2019# Timothy Luc

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EDGE 14James Duprey1 24.61

UVAC 13Alex Chen2 25.07

EDGE 13Camden Palmer3 25.19

ADDI 14Khanlen Ouimette4 25.38

CVSC 14Joseph McLain5 26.85

GLYB 13Evan Boothroyd6 27.02

EDGE 13Charlie Stinchcombe7 27.15

EDGE 14Parker Wildey8 27.21

UVAC 14Ian Kiefer9 27.69

CONY 13Benjamin Delude10 28.00

GLYB 14Finn McMeniman11 28.10

EDGE 14Brice Dubief12 28.53

UVAC 13Miles Molina13 29.05

ADDI 14Rowan Neffinger14 29.68

NEK 13Whittaker Kittredge15 29.79

ADDI 13Will Warren16 29.95

UVAC 13Ollie St. Peter17 29.96

BYD 13Kenan Sehovic18 30.20

LRW 14Hayden Hebron19 30.97

UVAC 13Vidhaan Jain20 31.03

KYD 13Caleb Tarnowski21 31.38

UVAC 13Haoyi Liu22 31.67

UVAC 13Tony Morris-Wang23 31.69

GLYB 13Rishi Garg24 32.74

LRW 13Cooper Plourde25 33.19

ADDI 13Adrien Ralph26 33.96

CRVS 13Carl Johnson27 34.23

NEK 13Marshall May28 37.86

UVAC 13Dec Reilly29 44.51

CRVS 14Finnegan Kelley30 53.19

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free

CVI Record: 52.37 2016# Andrew Brooks

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EDGE 14James Duprey1 53.12

25.54 27.58

EDGE 13Camden Palmer2 54.05

25.70 28.35

UVAC 13Alex Chen3 56.74

26.37 30.37

ADDI 14Khanlen Ouimette4 57.09

27.19 29.90

GLYB 13Evan Boothroyd5 58.37

27.96 30.41

GLYB 13AJ Aggarwal6 58.51

28.48 30.03

EDGE 13Charlie Stinchcombe7 59.45

29.06 30.39

CVSC 14Joseph McLain8 1:00.61

29.02 31.59

UVAC 14Ian Kiefer9 1:02.09

29.12 32.97

EDGE 14Brice Dubief10 1:02.16

29.31 32.85

UVAC 13Miles Molina11 1:04.02

30.41 33.61

CONY 13Benjamin Delude12 1:04.29

29.77 34.52

CVSC 14Oren Chapman13 1:07.49

32.34 35.15

ADDI 14Rowan Neffinger14 1:08.05

31.40 36.65

BYD 13Kenan Sehovic15 1:08.33

32.15 36.18

UVAC 13Haoyi Liu16 1:08.66

32.94 35.72

UVAC 13Vidhaan Jain17 1:09.45

32.53 36.92

NEK 13Whittaker Kittredge18 1:10.85

33.24 37.61

KYD 13Caleb Tarnowski19 1:10.93

33.72 37.21

GLYB 13Rishi Garg20 1:11.12

34.17 36.95

UVAC 13Tony Morris-Wang21 1:11.29

33.46 37.83

LRW 13Cooper Plourde22 1:11.35

34.75 36.60

EDGE 14Jack Main23 1:12.07

33.82 38.25

ADDI 13Will Warren24 1:12.61

33.29 39.32

ADDI 13Adrien Ralph25 1:17.19

36.09 41.10

CRVS 13Carl Johnson26 1:25.56

38.89 46.67

UVAC 13Dec Reilly27 1:34.10

43.36 50.74

CRVS 14Finnegan Kelley28 1:44.06

48.09 55.97

UVAC 13Ollie St. Peter--- DQ

31.85 33.90

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free

CVI Record: 1:54.56 2015# Shaun Kronenwetter

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EDGE 13Camden Palmer1 2:06.44

27.15 31.75 33.9433.60

EDGE 14Parker Wildey2 2:13.92

29.90 34.98 33.1035.94

CONY 13Benjamin Delude3 2:32.98

33.60 38.86 40.4340.09

UVAC 13Tony Morris-Wang4 2:44.72

35.27 42.74 42.3644.35

ADDI 13Adrien Ralph5 2:46.66

36.30 43.04 41.0546.27

GLYB 13Rishi Garg6 2:51.06

38.56 42.83 44.4645.21

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back

CVI Record: 57.35 2017# Jack Wadsworth

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GLYB 14Finn Hughes1 1:02.36

29.91 32.45

GLYB 13AJ Aggarwal2 1:07.45

33.69 33.76

EDGE 14Brice Dubief3 1:08.75

33.14 35.61

EDGE 13Charlie Stinchcombe4 1:10.39

34.28 36.11
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25th Annual Connecticut Valley Invitational, Sanction #: NE24-0303UVAC

Hosted by the Upper Valley Aquatic Club 03/03/24

Results
(Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back)

GLYB 13Evan Boothroyd5 1:11.95

35.30 36.65

GLYB 14Finn McMeniman6 1:12.06

34.98 37.08

UVAC 13Tony Morris-Wang7 1:22.40

39.87 42.53

LRW 14Hayden Hebron8 1:22.64

LRW 13Cooper Plourde9 1:23.16

GLYB 13Lars Skoog10 1:23.26

40.77 42.49

GLYB 13Rishi Garg11 1:26.38

NEK 13Marshall May12 1:46.74

49.25 57.49

CRVS 14Finnegan Kelley--- DQ

55.84 1:03.12

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breast

CVI Record: 1:06.25 2017# Jack Wadsworth

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UVAC 13Isak Tell1 1:07.81

32.34 35.47

GLYB 13AJ Aggarwal2 1:11.17

33.99 37.18

UVAC 13Alex Chen3 1:18.98

38.39 40.59

EDGE 13Charlie Stinchcombe4 1:22.72

39.77 42.95

CVSC 14Joseph McLain5 1:23.26

38.82 44.44

UVAC 14Ian Kiefer6 1:24.38

39.18 45.20

BYD 13Kenan Sehovic7 1:25.73

40.00 45.73

UVAC 13Miles Molina8 1:26.46

40.56 45.90

CONY 13Benjamin Delude9 1:28.77

41.15 47.62

GLYB 13Lars Skoog10 1:28.95

41.29 47.66

LRW 14Hayden Hebron11 1:29.10

43.16 45.94

EDGE 14Jack Main12 1:31.14

43.60 47.54

GLYB 14Finn McMeniman13 1:34.02

44.74 49.28

KYD 13Caleb Tarnowski14 1:34.91

44.09 50.82

UVAC 13Ollie St. Peter15 1:35.98

46.06 49.92

UVAC 13Vidhaan Jain16 1:39.25

46.63 52.62

GLYB 13Rishi Garg17 1:44.39

49.60 54.79

ADDI 13Adrien Ralph18 2:01.49

54.95 1:06.54

UVAC 13Haoyi Liu--- DQ

46.57 47.36

CRVS 14Finnegan Kelley--- DQ

1:08.81 1:14.06

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly

CVI Record: 55.96 2022# Hugh Hawkins

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EDGE 14James Duprey1 55.64#

29.56

UVAC 13Isak Tell2 1:02.74

32.66

ADDI 14Khanlen Ouimette3 1:04.29

34.82

GLYB 14Finn Hughes4 1:04.95

35.01

GLYB 13AJ Aggarwal5 1:05.29

31.38 33.91

EDGE 14Parker Wildey6 1:06.53

35.72

GLYB 13Evan Boothroyd7 1:09.36

37.88

EDGE 14Brice Dubief8 1:11.38

38.51

CVSC 14Oren Chapman9 1:16.27

33.93 42.34

CONY 13Benjamin Delude10 1:18.23

34.41 43.82

KYD 13Caleb Tarnowski11 1:21.16

36.20 44.96

CRVS 13Carl Johnson12 1:48.28

45.21 1:03.07

NEK 13Marshall May--- DQ

49.16 1:08.50

CVSC 14Joseph McLain--- DQ

38.18

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

CVI Record: 2:06.51 2017# Jack Wadsworth

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UVAC 13Isak Tell1 2:13.41

29.68 32.78 32.1838.77

EDGE 13Camden Palmer2 2:22.43

30.84 36.87 30.3744.35

GLYB 14Finn Hughes3 2:22.79

28.33 35.77 32.5146.18

EDGE 13Charlie Stinchcombe4 2:32.95

32.96 40.09 33.0146.89

CVSC 14Joseph McLain5 2:35.60

31.37 42.69 35.8745.67

CVSC 14Oren Chapman6 2:48.37

33.28 43.49 38.6952.91

GLYB 13Lars Skoog7 3:02.55

40.53 46.14 43.0852.80

UVAC 13Vidhaan Jain8 3:11.03

41.1557.88

UVAC 13Ollie St. Peter--- DQ

36.12 45.12 35.9452.56

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Free

CVI Record: 22.20 2019# Erik Linseisen

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ADDI 15Will Clark1 22.21

CONY 16Kyle Dumais2 22.74

EDGE 16Beckham Palmer3 22.84

UVAC 16Cooper Barter4 24.41

KYD 17Leighton Paulsen5 24.51

ADDI 15Noah Smits6 24.77

KYD 16Morgan Murray7 24.78

KYD 15Luke Bashelor8 24.88

UVAC 15Patrick Tester9 25.20

BYD 17Kagan Whiteman10 25.62

KYD 16Dominic Smith11 26.45

KYD 16Brayden Rodgers12 26.47

KYD 14Dan Rusu13 26.60

GLYB 15Sean Boothroyd14 26.69

UVAC 17Bryson Martin15 27.24

CONY 15Dustin Couture16 27.48

KYD 14Sully Murray17 27.87

ADDI 17Alex Henley18 28.90

CVSC 15Noah Amore19 29.45

BYD 13Steven Whiteman20 29.77

NEK 17Tyler Tanner21 29.95

PVA 15Zamir Ashraf22 30.06

UVAC 15Jayden Lawless23 31.82

SAS 17Sampson Lake24 32.66

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Free

CVI Record: 46.96 2022# Erik Linseisen

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ADDI 15Will Clark1 48.77

23.34 25.43

EDGE 16Beckham Palmer2 48.85

23.51 25.34

CONY 16Kyle Dumais3 50.44

23.81 26.63

KYD 17Leighton Paulsen4 52.97

25.33 27.64

UVAC 17Abe Burek5 53.47

25.37 28.10

UVAC 15Patrick Tester6 54.44

26.77 27.67

KYD 15Luke Bashelor7 54.65

25.51 29.14

UVAC 16Cooper Barter8 54.76

25.45 29.31

KYD 16Morgan Murray9 54.77

26.68 28.09

BYD 17Kagan Whiteman10 57.42

27.38 30.04

KYD 14Sully Murray11 58.30

28.57 29.73
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25th Annual Connecticut Valley Invitational, Sanction #: NE24-0303UVAC

Hosted by the Upper Valley Aquatic Club 03/03/24

Results
(Boys 13&O 100 Yard Free)

KYD 16Dominic Smith12 58.76

27.71 31.05

UVAC 17Bryson Martin13 59.86

28.77 31.09

KYD 16Brayden Rodgers14 1:00.04

29.10 30.94

KYD 14Dan Rusu15 1:00.36

29.55 30.81

PVA 15Zamir Ashraf16 1:07.01

31.87 35.14

SAS 17Sampson Lake17 1:12.02

33.88 38.14

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Free

CVI Record: 1:44.01 2019# Cole Kuster

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UVAC 15Patrick Tester1 2:03.38

27.22 31.23 31.9432.99

KYD 15Luke Bashelor2 2:06.62

27.93 31.79 33.0133.89

KYD 16Brayden Rodgers3 2:19.02

30.96 34.80 36.0637.20

CVSC 15Noah Amore4 2:29.42

31.79 41.57

SAS 17Sampson Lake5 2:45.55

36.33 41.39 43.9643.87

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Back

CVI Record: 52.12 2019# Jack Wadsworth

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ADDI 15Will Clark1 56.96

27.51 29.45

UVAC 17Abe Burek2 1:04.17

30.62 33.55

KYD 14Sully Murray3 1:08.42

33.40 35.02

UVAC 17Bryson Martin4 1:12.05

35.49 36.56

NEK 17Tyler Tanner5 1:14.09

35.25 38.84

BYD 13Steven Whiteman6 1:16.87

36.70 40.17

PVA 15Zamir Ashraf7 1:21.26

39.53 41.73

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Breast

CVI Record: 59.52 2019# Erik Linseisen

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ADDI 15Noah Smits1 1:06.27

30.75 35.52

CONY 16Kyle Dumais2 1:07.46

31.65 35.81

KYD 16Morgan Murray3 1:08.04

32.50 35.54

ADDI 17Alex Henley4 1:16.10

35.03 41.07

KYD 16Dominic Smith5 1:16.91

36.54 40.37

KYD 14Dan Rusu6 1:17.89

37.48 40.41

NEK 17Tyler Tanner7 1:19.14

37.47 41.67

CVSC 15Noah Amore8 1:21.46

39.29 42.17

UVAC 17Bryson Martin9 1:22.85

40.11 42.74

KYD 16Brayden Rodgers10 1:25.36

38.51 46.85

BYD 13Steven Whiteman11 1:28.79

41.66 47.13

UVAC 15Jayden Lawless12 1:28.95

43.25 45.70

GLYB 15Sean Boothroyd13 1:32.37

44.31 48.06

KYD 11Linus Bashelor14 1:49.60

51.37 58.23

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Fly

CVI Record: 53.64 2022# Jacob Russell

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UVAC 16Cooper Barter1 1:00.81

28.41 32.40

KYD 16Morgan Murray2 1:01.43

29.56 31.87

EDGE 16Beckham Palmer3 1:02.56

29.81 32.75

UVAC 17Abe Burek4 1:02.86

28.94 33.92

KYD 16Dominic Smith5 1:08.26

32.13 36.13

CONY 15Dustin Couture6 1:08.35

31.48 36.87

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard IM

CVI Record: 1:59.87 2019# Cole Kuster

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GLYB 15Sean Boothroyd1 2:36.11

34.44 39.03 30.2352.41

CVSC 15Noah Amore2 2:45.40

36.16 41.61 37.2650.37

PVA 15Zamir Ashraf--- DQ

40.42 45.59 40.6358.38

ADDI 15Noah Smits--- DQ

28.06 38.43 35.4241.17

SAS 17Sampson Lake--- DQ

39.50 46.28 42.9254.00

 
Mixed 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EDGE 18Rosie Keith1 5:14.35

26.24 29.11 31.9431.33

32.26 32.50 32.89 33.16

32.65 32.27

UVAC 13Isak Tell2 5:31.85

28.70 32.85 33.5733.37

34.07 34.26 34.26 34.25

34.04 32.48

KYD 15Luke Bashelor3 5:37.02

28.09 32.62 34.5634.02

35.78 34.73 34.70 35.15

34.48 32.89

EDGE 14Leela Sides4 6:01.12

33.40 36.62 36.5336.82

36.57 36.40 36.33 37.12

36.97 34.36

UVAC 17Julia Baldwin5 6:01.89

31.30 35.18 37.1136.00

37.59 37.13 37.63 37.52

37.63 34.80

CONY 12August Swinehart6 6:02.52

32.17 35.60 36.8836.97

37.00 36.70 36.66 37.03

36.68 36.83 36.88 36.83

37.16 37.46 37.13 37.80

37.51 37.36 37.49

EDGE 14Parker Wildey7 6:07.07

31.31 36.32 38.0737.48

37.10 38.03 36.66 38.49

38.01 35.60

UVAC 12Alan Zhang8 6:17.64

33.69 38.31 38.8738.70

39.49 38.40 40.32 38.73

37.66 33.47

LRW 12Jolie Ruggles9 6:32.27

35.24 40.04 41.3241.10

40.42 40.69 40.47 39.20

38.21 35.58

CONY 14Maisie Emerson10 6:36.44

34.99 39.06 40.1840.94

40.95 41.25 40.96 39.85

39.90 38.36

EDGE 14Jack Main11 6:54.61

34.61 43.67 41.3443.40

42.48 43.00 42.60 41.38

42.15 39.98

CVSC 13Katie Kubalova12 6:54.87

35.58 42.43 44.9843.89

42.75 43.62

40.36 36.99

KYD 12Tenley Rea13 6:59.25

37.37 42.95 43.3043.14

43.30 43.71 43.83 42.99

41.56 37.10
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25th Annual Connecticut Valley Invitational, Sanction #: NE24-0303UVAC

Hosted by the Upper Valley Aquatic Club 03/03/24

Results
(Mixed 500 Yard Free)

ADDI 15Ella Romond14 7:00.95

35.24 39.43 43.9541.12

44.44 44.53 44.97 44.29

44.70 38.28

GLYB 14Isabella LeDuc15 7:01.97

34.84 41.49 43.7843.31

44.92 44.51 43.64 43.98

42.68 38.82

SAS 18Lily Foisy16 7:25.18

39.73 44.23 44.2344.24

46.00 45.98 46.41 46.29

45.70 42.37

PVA 15Linnea Keiser-Clark17 7:30.01

38.26 43.88 45.22

46.28 46.86 46.37

47.92 42.89

SAS 10Micah Dattilio18 7:30.29

36.66 43.55 46.5545.05

46.53 46.60 48.13 46.45

46.51 44.26

SAS 11Zach Harlow19 7:41.92

40.93 45.43 48.1747.45

46.86 49.43 48.77 47.65

45.71 41.52

GLYB 12Lyla LeDuc20 7:43.62

39.80 44.80 48.6447.02

47.87 48.15 49.32 47.26

47.63 43.13

EDGE 12Dakota Trevett21 8:00.20

40.49 45.60 49.1047.85

50.91 49.84 50.70 49.85

49.71 46.15

EDGE 11Scarlett Downey22 10:09.15

52.01 1:01.20 1:06.541:03.73

1:02.49 1:04.69 1:02.69 1:02.13

1:01.03 52.64

 
Mixed 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KYD 17Leighton Paulsen1 2:14.64

31.02 33.57 34.7835.27

UVAC 15Patrick Tester2 2:22.65

33.18 36.10 35.9737.40

KYD 14Sully Murray3 2:26.82

36.02 37.32 35.3638.12

KYD 15Luke Bashelor4 2:27.12

33.89 37.67 35.9739.59

PVA 14Addy Colvin5 2:27.35

35.59 37.14 37.0337.59

PVA 14Mia Holmgren6 2:33.18

37.46 39.44 37.9338.35

KYD 12Calvin Cutler7 2:40.99

37.91 40.92 39.7642.40

KYD 18Andrea Mattson8 2:51.86

38.51 44.40 41.8247.13

UVAC 12Skye Cook9 2:59.25

42.81 46.61 43.7546.08

SAS 17Sampson Lake10 3:10.01

42.83 47.73 50.8848.57

EDGE 11Scarlett Downey11 4:25.45

59.28 1:11.66 1:06.681:07.83

ADDI 15Adrienne Smits--- DQ

38.52 40.51 40.5441.01

 
Mixed 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GLYB 14Finn Hughes1 2:24.37

32.33 36.61 36.7938.64

UVAC 13Aurora Foley2 2:26.75

35.69 38.06 35.4937.51

EDGE 14Brice Dubief3 2:29.20

34.30 38.11 37.5539.24

GLYB 14Finn McMeniman4 2:37.41

37.01 40.08 39.8040.52

KYD 14Avery Richardson5 2:42.46

37.72 41.13 40.4843.13

ADDI 14Ellie Brooks6 2:44.58

39.12 42.16 41.4341.87

EDGE 14Jack Main7 2:45.40

37.60 41.43 42.7243.65

KYD 13Sawyer Condap8 2:55.37

41.64 44.22 43.3146.20

CONY  9Daphne Jones9 3:34.99

 
Mixed 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ADDI 15Noah Smits1 2:31.30

33.73 39.16 38.1840.23

KYD 18Sophia Lake2 2:36.21

35.53 43.02 37.1640.50

GLYB 13AJ Aggarwal3 2:39.50

36.78 41.29 39.9241.51

CONY 12Chael Smithson4 2:42.52

36.75 42.42 41.4041.95

ADDI 12Jordan Hutchins5 3:02.38

41.08 46.77 46.3948.14

UNMR 12Annabel Wolfe6 3:05.92

40.19 50.92 46.4748.34

KYD 12Eli Mitchell7 3:10.08

40.63 48.71 49.2751.47

EDGE 12Isla Doig8 3:12.41

42.89 48.85 49.0951.58

PVA 12Brielle Kirchner9 3:15.97

44.98 50.27 49.8150.91

PVA 11Isy Goh10 3:18.94

44.38 50.09 50.4654.01

BYD 12Maddie Stanton-Geddes11 3:25.03

45.97 53.97 51.6353.46

SAS 11Zach Harlow12 3:34.49

49.31 54.52 54.0556.61

SAS 11Jazz Bunbury13 3:41.28

49.02 57.59 56.3958.28

UVAC 11Elizabeth Gan14 3:46.72

50.10 56.94 58.331:01.35

 
Mixed 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GLYB 13Evan Boothroyd1 2:34.63

35.85 39.42 39.6439.72

UVAC 13Hailey Belardo2 2:40.28

36.23 40.67 42.1141.27

EDGE 13Camden Palmer3 2:46.20

36.53 42.83 43.2143.63

UVAC 13Alex Chen4 2:49.77

38.69 44.27 42.1544.66

UVAC 13Haoyi Liu5 3:07.81

43.24 47.92 47.9348.72

KYD 13Hazel Rupard6 3:07.98

41.39 48.06 48.6349.90

CONY 14Maisie Emerson7 3:09.93

43.62 49.31 48.1448.86

CONY 13Molly Key8 3:10.91

44.14 48.95 47.9449.88

LRW 12Jolie Ruggles9 3:15.94

43.19 50.60 50.3351.82

UVAC 13Charlotte Hourdequin10 3:18.69

45.42 52.88 49.3451.05

GLYB 15Sean Boothroyd11 3:18.93

46.01 50.32 51.1651.44

SAS 18Lily Foisy12 3:19.01

44.23 50.90 52.0351.85

GLYB 11AG Aggarwal13 3:44.58

52.85 56.48 57.1658.09

 
Mixed 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

EDGE 14James Duprey1 2:07.34

27.25 32.29 33.5834.22

UVAC 13Isak Tell2 2:58.85

31.78 46.47 47.9852.62

SAS 18Lily Foisy3 3:03.80

39.00 46.64 49.3948.77

 
Mixed 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GLYB 16Jasmine Lam1 2:27.82

31.63 35.73 41.2339.23

BYD 17Kagan Whiteman2 2:32.91

33.08 37.77 41.4940.57

CVSC 15Sonya Mancauskas3 2:51.44

38.59 43.32 43.5945.94

UVAC 12Alan Zhang4 3:04.50

38.40 47.75 48.0250.33


